
T ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Viet. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of

Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ending Saturday the llth

day of May 1878.

Name and Title as set forth in
Licence.

Bank of Scotland

'Royal Bank of Scotland . ....

British Linen Company

Commercial Bank of Scotland

National Bank of Scotland . . . . .

Union Bank of Scotland .

Aberdeen Town and County Banking )
Company . j

North of Scotland Banking Company

Clydesdale Banking Company

Citv of Glasgow Bank*/ C3

Caledonian Banking Company

Name of the Firm.

( The Governor and Company of the )
1 "PoTilr f\f Q^nfllvirl I( ±>an.K oi iscoiiiana j

Eoval Bank of Scotland»/

British Linen Company

Commercial Bank of Scotland

National Bank of Scotland

Union Bank of Scotland

( Aberdeen Town and County Banking 1
1 Company J

North of Scotland Banking Company

Clydesdale Banking Company

Citv of Glasgow Bank
t/ O

Caledonian Banking Company

Head Office or
Principal

Place of Issue.

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Edinburgh

Aberdeen

Aberdeen

Glasgow

Glasgow

Inverness

Circulation
authorized

by
Certificate.

£
343418

216451

438024

374880

297024

454346

70133

154319

274321

72921

53434

Average Circulation during four
Weeks ending as above.

£5 and
upwards.

226395

249850

160695

23804-0

171397

255164

105330

172796

185350

212893

44708

Under £5.

453944

452263

366232

529621

406608

499970

112969

166926

334412

365680

77188

Total.

680339

702113

526928

767661

57800J3

755134

218299

339722

519762

578574

121897

Average Amount of Coin held during
four Weeks ending as above.

Gold.

372703

506568

133296

450613

370972

366823

177789

202243
261111

495596

65415

Silver.

78539

83958

60471

48298

50933

94860

19875

13423

72762

52386

10994

Total.

451243

590526

193767

498912

421905

461683

197664

215667

333873

547983

76409
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I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Eeturn, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate (with

the exception of • ), have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period

to which this Eeturn relates.

Dated this 23d day of May 1878, W. H. COUSINS, Registrar of Bank Returns.


