AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 8 and 9 Vict. cap. 38, of the Amount of BANK NOTES authorized by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in SCOTLAND, and the Average Amount of Bank Notes in Circulation, and of Coin held, during the four Weeks ending Saturday the 11th day of May 1878.

Name and Title as set forth in Licence.	Name of the Firm.	Head Office or Principal Place of Issue.	Circulation authorized by Certificate.	Average Circulation during four Weeks ending as above.			Average Amount of Coin held during four Weeks ending as above.		
				£5 and upwards.	Under £5.	Total.	Gold.	Silver.	Total.
Bank of Scotland	{ The Governor and Company of the } Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	£ 343418	226395	453944	680339	372703	78539	451243
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	216451	249850	452263	702113	506568	83958	590526
British Linen Company	British Linen Company	Edinburgh	438024	160695	366232	526928	133296	60471	193767
Commercial Bank of Scotland	Commercial Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	374880	238040	529621	767661	450613	48298	498912
National Bank of Scotland	National Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	297024	171397	406608	578006	370972	50933	421905
Union Bank of Scotland	Union Bank of Scotland	Edinburgh	454346	255164	499970	755134	366823	94860	461683
Aberdeen Town and County Banking Company	{ Aberdeen Town and County Banking } Company	Aberdcen	70133	105330	112969	218299	177789	19875	197664
North of Scotland Banking Company	North of Scotland Banking Company	Aberdeen	154319	172796	166926	339722	202243	13423	215667
Clydesdale Banking Company	Clydesdale Banking Company	Glasgow	274321	185350	334412	519762	261111	72762	333873
City of Glasgow Bank	City of Glasgow Bank	Glasgow	72921	212893	365680	578574	495596	52386	547983
Caledonian Banking Company	Caledonian Banking Company	Inverness	53434	44708	77188	121897	65415	10994	76409
Þ		·			•.				

I hereby certify, that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an Amount of Notes beyond that authorized in their Certificate (with the exception of _______), have held an Amount of Gold and Silver Coin, not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated this 23d day of May 1878,

W. H. COUSINS, Registrar of Bank Returns.

411